## OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY California Underground Safety Board

715 P Street, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 767-3370 <u>https://energysafety.ca.gov/who-we-are/underground-safety-board/</u>



MEMBERS

## **Teleconference Town Hall**

Live Webinar:

https://ca-water-gov.zoom.us/j/88932273915

Phone Access: (214)765-0479 or (888)278-0296 Conference code: 596019 MARJORIE DEL TORO, Chairperson AMPARO MUNOZ, Vice Chair RON BIANCHINI RANDY CHARLAND WILLIAM JOHNS MARSHALL JOHNSON CARL VOSS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER TONY MARINO

## Tuesday, January 25, 2022 1:00 p.m.

## **ITEM OF BUSINESS**

Executive Officer Tony Marino will discuss the Board's move to the Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety, present the Board's 2022 event schedule, and outline recent changes to the regulatory fee assessed on one-call center members. He will be available to answer any questions you may have.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CONTACT US AT

California Underground Safety Board 715 P Street, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814 <u>fee.dig@energysafety.ca.gov</u>

The California Underground Facilities Safe Excavation Board complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act ("ADA") by ensuring that the facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities, and providing this notice and information given to the members of the California Underground Facilities Safe Excavation Board in appropriate alternate formats when requested. If you need further assistance, including disability-related modifications or accommodations, you may contact the California Underground Facilities Safe Excavation Board no later than seven (7) calendar days before the meeting at (916) 767-3370. California Relay Service is available by dialing 711.